# Important Information

## Berlitz Programming Camp Magdeburg 2024

WARRANA TATATATA

#### Your Berlitz Kids team

Tel.: +49 (0)69 666 089 427 Email: sprachcamps@berlitz.de

Berlitz Deutschland GmbH Hahnstr. 68–70 60528 Frankfurt am Main www.berlitz.de/sprachcamps





### Dear parents,

we are very happy that your child will be with us in our **Berlitz Programming Camp in Magdeburg.** 

To ensure a successful learning experience, we would like you to carefully read the following detailed information about the camp.

Camp address	Berlitz Kids & Teens Camp c/o Jugendherberge Magdeburg Leiterstraße 10 39104 Magdeburg Tel: 0391 5321010 Email: <u>magdeburg@jugendherberge.de</u> <u>Website</u>
Housing	The participants will be accommodated in <b>rooms with 4 to 6 beds</b> with suite bathrooms. Bed linen will be provided by the house.
Additionally to pack	Laptop/Tablet
Further information about the nutrition	For intolerances / allergies please contact our Berlitz Kids Camp Team 14 days prior camp start. We will check the availabilities. For later bookings immediately.
Arrival and Departure	
Arrival	Arrival between 01.30 pm and 02.00 pm
Departure	<b>Picking up between 10.00 am and 11.00 am</b> We would like to say goodbye to you and your child at 10.00 am.
How to get there / Parking	<ul> <li>By car</li> <li>Access road: Prälatenstraße</li> <li>The youth hostel is situated in a low emission zone. You need a green environmental badge (grüne Umweltplakette) for the approach.</li> <li>By train</li> <li>Main train station Magdeburg is only a 5-minutes' walk away. Near the youth hostel are the stops "Verkehrsbetriebe/Hauptbahnhof" and "Leiterstraße".</li> <li>Parking</li> <li>There are some parking places behind the house. One space costs 5.00 € per 24 hours. A reservation is not possible. Furthermore, there are two parking garages in the near of the Jugendherberge and a few parking spaces at the street (chargeable).</li> </ul>

If you have any further questions, please contact our Berlitz Kids team (see cover page).



#### Your Berlitz Team